FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-06-1999



101030176

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMADY						
			宣[V E			
		APR	29	(99)9			
14	al document(s) or copy(ies).						

Ċ	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
」 丁	Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
-	X New	X Assignment License					
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other					
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
	Name SPYROS INDUSTRIES, LLC Formerly DARS MET-ALL INDUSTRIES, INC. Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NEW YORK						
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
	Name ACS INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA/AKA/TA						
	Composed of						
	Address (line 1) 160 HAMLET AVENUE Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3) WOONSOCKET	RI 02895 State/Country Zip Code					
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
	X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate						
	Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	document from Assignment.)					
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
NE / NE /		OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0667

rubic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

								
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name			<u> </u>	5,257				
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (fine 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (401) 769-4700								
Name	WALTER J. RAUDON	IS						
Address (line 1)	GENERAL COUNSEL							
Address (line 2) ACS INDUSTRIES, INC.								
Address (line 3) 160 HAMLET AVENUE								
Address (line 4) WOONSOCKET, RI 02895								
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachmer	of pages of the attached con nts.	veyance document	# 2				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached								
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Trac	lemark Application Num		Registration Num	ber(s)				
<u> </u>		0796	985					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1								
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):								
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account								
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #								
		Authorization to charge add	litional fees: Yes	No				
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
WAT men	I DAIIDONTO	Wall Wan	Land	1/27/90				
	I <u>RAUDONIS</u> of Person Signing	Signature		Date Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0668

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Spyros Industries, LLC, a New York limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 28-39 Review Avenue Long Island City, NY ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the mark "POT-MATE" which is registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 796,985, dated October 5, 1965 ("Trademark").

WHEREAS, Assignor warrants, covenants and represents that it is the owner of the Trademark and Certificate of Trademark Registration, that it has not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege, or in any way encumbered the same, and that it has the full right to convey, free of all licenses, encumbrances or other claims, the entire interest hereby assigned.

WHEREAS, ACS Industries, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation of 160

Hamlet Avenue, Woonsocket, RI 02895 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign into the said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0669 the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the aboveidentified registration thereof.

Spyros Industries, LLC

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF Queens

On this 21 day of April , 1999, before me appeared Doratios , the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified limited liability company.

ELIAS PAPAZAHARIOU Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Queens County, 2000 My commission expires: Commission Expires Apr 17.

Notary Public

D:\DOCS\A\$\$IGTM2.DOC

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0670**